
     All Games are MST. 

   VARSITY & JV FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 2025-2026
 

DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME LEVEL 
August 4 
 

Monday 
 

First Day of Conditioning (No 
Contact-No Equipment) 

TBA 
 

Varsity/JV 
 

August 9 Saturday First Day of Full Contact TBA Varsity/JV 
August 15 Friday Fabens (Scrimmage) 6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity/JV 
August 22 Friday @ Mt. View (Scrimmage) TBA Varsity/JV 
August 29 Friday San Elizario 7:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
September 5 Friday @ Cobre 7:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
September 12 Friday @ Cathedral (Site TBA) 7:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
September 19 Friday Van Horn (Homecoming) 6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
  DISTRICT SCHEDULE   

September 26 Friday Alpine 6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
October 2 Thursday Odessa Compass @ Van Horn 6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
October 10 Friday @ Crane 6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
October 17 Friday District-Wide Bye TBA Varsity 
October 24 Friday @ Alpine  6:00 p.m. (MST) Varsity 
November 1 Saturday Odessa Compass @ Van Horn TBA (MST) Varsity 
November 7 Friday Crane 6:00 p.m. Varsity  
November 8 Saturday District Certification TBA Varsity 
November 13-15 Thurs. – Sat.  Bi-District Playoff Games TBA Varsity 
November 20-22 Thurs. – Sat.  Area Playoff Games TBA Varsity 
    JV SCHEDULE   

August 28 Thursday @ San Elizario 6:00 p.m. JV 

September 4 Thursday Cobre 6:00 p.m. JV 

September 11 Thursday Cathedral 6:00 p.m. JV 

September 18 Thursday @ Tornillo 6:00 p.m. JV 

September 25 Thursday OPEN TBA JV 

October 3 Thursday OPEN TBA JV 

October 9 Thursday Tornillo 6:00 p.m. JV 

October 17 Thursday District-Wide Bye TBA JV 

October 24 Thursday  OPEN TBA JV 

October 31 Thursday OPEN TBA JV 

 

 

Head Football Coach: Michael Stephenson  

Assistant Coaches: Mark Montanez, Francis Rayas, 

Carlos Heredia, James Trevizo                                                      BOLD GAMES are Home Games 

Trainer: Brandon Garcia                                                                                                   ***Update 6/18/2025*** 

Athletic Director: David Rueda                           

Principal: Ms. Sandra Espinoza                                                                    

Superintendent: Dr. Oscar Troncoso                                                                 Red= TBA            Draft #4   D. Rueda 


